greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 

($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 

minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 

policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 

five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 

property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 

(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if